# What is Weekend of the Cross?

Weekend of the Cross is a work camp sponsored by the United Methodist churches in southeast Louisiana. About 120 Christian teenagers (accompanied by adults) will be working on houses in our communities for 2 days.

When is Weekend of the Cross? 9am-4pm Thursday & Friday July 18 & 19, 2024

#### Do I have to be home during those days to be considered for Weekend of the Cross?

Yes. It is very important to our teenagers that they get to spend time with the people who live in the houses on which they work, so we ask that you be home at least one day they are working.

## What can Weekend of the Cross do for my house?

Because we will only be working two days, the project must not be too large, but must be enough for 6 to 8 people to work two 6 to 7 hr. days. We will only be able to work on the outside of homes - no interior work. We can paint the exterior, add or repair wheelchair ramps, replace deteriorating porches, and other minor repairs. We supply all materials.

## What is the purpose of Weekend of the Cross?

"You will receive power when the Holy Spirit has come upon you; and you will be my witnesses ... to the ends of the earth."

Weekend of the Cross 2024	
	Homeowner Application
Name of applicant:	Age:
Address:	City & Zip:
	me Work
Cell:	Neighborhood:
	tionship to owner of all people who live here: Age Relationship to Owner
	ome: Occupation: I assistance you receive (such as Social Security,
Please list any disabiliti household have:	ies or illnesses you or any members of your
What work does your h Painting	(circle one): Brick Frame Both ouse need? (You may circle more than one.) Wheelchair Ramp Porch
My church (chu	er City Hall Council on Aging
Please return this app to:	plication by no later than Monday, June 10, 202
Justin Proctor 11164 E Nickens Rd.	James Lirette or 20410 Riverside Rd

Hammond, LA 70403 Springfield, LA 70462 Questions? Call Justin Proctor, project coordinator, at 985-415-8173 Or James Lirette, at 985-969-7945

Note: You will receive notification in the by July 10, 2024 regarding your acceptance.

# Liability Waiver

, understand that the work being offered by Weekend of the Cross may not be professionally done, and thereby release all agents and sponsors of Weekend of the Cross, including the Districts of the Louisiana United Methodist Conference, all participating churches, the staff, and all adult and youth volunteers, of any liability in the event of any accident or injury to humans or property which may result from incomplete or defective work.

Signature of Homeowner: